https://www.anahuac.mx/investigacion/temas-prioritarios

Number of Grants: 

Up to five grants may be awarded.  

Support: 

Anáhuac México University will cover the costs of lodging and round-trip airfare from the 
researcher´s hometown to Mexico City, up to a maximum amount of $75,000.00 MXN1 
(seventy-five thousand Mexican pesos). 

To optimize the support provided, once the research stay is approved, it is recommended 
to begin the administrative processes at least three months in advance, whenever possible, 
in order to maximize the efficient use of available resources.